# **- | \$40.00 | 29651**

ETAS ID: TM492488

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
East West Bank		10/01/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Access Point, Inc.	
Street Address:	1100 Crescent Green, Suite 109	
City:	Cary	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27518	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2965180	ACCESS POINT INC.

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4048538806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 404.853.8000

**Email:** juliemurphy@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: Eversheds Sutherland (US) LLP

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35486-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Murphy
SIGNATURE:	/JCM/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Release of Security Interest in US Trademark#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest in US Trademark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0852

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARK, effective as of October 1, 2018 (this "Release"), is executed and delivered by EAST WEST BANK (the "Agent"), in favor of ACCESS POINT, INC., a North Carolina corporation (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, the Grantor and the Agent entered into that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademark, dated as of June 2, 2016 (the "Grant"), whereby the Grantor granted the Agent security interests in (a) all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark number 2965180 registered on July 5, 2005 (the "Mark"), (b) all proceeds and products of the Mark, (c) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Mark is associated and (d) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the Grant for infringement of the Mark or unfair competition regarding the same (collectively, the "Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grant was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 9, 2016 at Reel/Frame 5810/0221.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent releases its entire right, title, and interest in the Collateral, including all rights the Agent may have to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Collateral which may have occurred before the date of this Release.

40972569.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0853 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has duly executed and delivered this Release as of the date and year first written above.

EAST WEST BANK, as Agent

By: Pichard View

Senior Vice President

[Release of Security Interest]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0854